For product inquiries:
Tricam

7677 Equitable Drive
Eden Prairie, MN 55344
800-867-6763
www.tricam.com

ckoL

"SauJalp e saun ap ‘oJiuaq |ap Jepuelsy eloH “wd y e ‘we g

ap ‘9/9-/98-008- | |e 83UBI[I B 019IAIBS BP OJUBWelIRdap 0J1SaNU B ewe|| 0 0}sandal
ap sezald ap ouejnwJo} o41sanu e1a|dwod A Wod WeILFMMM U3 18uldlu| ua souey
-ISIA ‘BISIIOUIW |B O[JAAJOABD Bp Saluy jsajuele) sezaid o sews|qoud ‘seyunbaig?

-
GROUNDWORK:
"0}1LIBD [3 U3 8SIEJUOLU UBGaP BOUNU Seuosiad se ‘SoARealoal sauy eled Jesn oN *yI9NILYANGY

"010npoud 8188 JeSN 8p s8UE SBUOIIINAISUI SB| SYQL JinBas A sapusius 4887 NOIINYIIUd Medi“m_n“tv

saleslay A sezald ap ugloeWIOU| o i ——
ale|qwesu3 ap SauoI2aNIsu| e

pepunbag ap sajuelodw| SaUO0I2INIISU| o “tllltv carl

ZbZIMY OIBPON

ouedidoid

9D jenuep

Model GW1242

l * Important Safety Instructions
¢ Assembly Instructions
-

¢ Parts and Hardware Identification

osnlllnw 0.!“23 GAUTION: Read, understand and follow ALL instructions before using this product.

WARNING: Not for recreational use. Persons should never ride in the Cart.
A40MANN0YY
N

WOO WE I MMM
€9/9-198-008

eSS NIN ‘8ltedd uap3
aAu(Q 8jqennb3 £/9/

weol]

:03anpoJd |8 81qos sejunbalg

Questions, problems, or missing parts? Before returning to your retailer, visit us
online at www.tricam.com and complete the replacement parts submission form or
call our customer service department at 1-800-867-6763,

9.a.m. - 4 p.m., CST, Monday-Friday. 1012




Exploded Drawing for Assemhly

Parts List

o

FRCTIOMMUEmP

Bed (1)

Side Panels (2)

Front Panel (1)

Back Panel (1)

10in (25.4cm) Wheels (4)
Front Axle Sub-Assembly (1)
Yoke (1)

Front Strut (1)

Front Axle Connection Bar (1)
Rear Axle Sub-Assembly (1)
Rear Struts (2)

Handle (1)

PO S SYIE S S S SS
SESSSSSSS i
SETSITISINIININS § Soneles
SSSSSes SeSeletetete
B IR %:zzxf
3 2

‘0
¥
58
%
%
0

XX
i
(XX
4
3‘&:

NN

R
KL
[ XXX
[

4

%

Hardware List

M6 Lock Nuts (2)
M8x20 Carriage Bolts (4)
Wheel Spacer (4)
Wheel Washers (4)

. M8x60 Hex Bolt (1)

A. Fence Assembly Pins (8)
B. M8x170 Carriage Bolt (1)
C. M8 Washers (6)

D. M8 Lock Nuts (6)

E. M10 Washer (1)

F.  Cotter Pin (5)

G. M6x17 Shoulder Bolts (2)
H. M6 Washers (2)

.

J.

K.

L.

M

H.
L.
K. 2

Drawings are not to scale

(1) 09X8INl |eUOBEX3H OUlad *
() sepany ap sejapuely
() sepany ap salopeioeds]
() 0ZX8IN 01Je] Bp soulad
(2) 9N seaJanenuoy
(¢) 9N sejapuely
(Z) LIX9IN 0JqUIOH ap soulad
(G) e39ARY] Bp Jopesey
(1) OLIN elapuely
(11) 8\l Se248N1RIUOY
(LL) 8N sejapuely
(1) OLLX8IN 0J1e] 8p OUJdd
(8) 101981014

|ap alejquesug ap saiopeseq *

saledJay ap eisn

< OO OouWinGIT -SY_ i=

B|ROSA B URISA OU sauabewi se

D

B ,o

(1) oBuepy -

(z) souasel] saiopenBiowy Y|

(1) osased] a3 [ap alejqwesuaqgng 'f

(1) o1@uejag i3

|[9p uQIXauoq ap elieg
(1) o483uR|9Q JOpENBIMOWY "H
(1) elinbioy "D

(1) oJa1uejaq

8l |ap alejqwesuagng 4
(#) (wa t'Gz) Bid o1 ap sepany °3
(1) Jousisod |aued ‘qA
J
a
v

(1) |e3uo.4 [aueq
(¢) so|eJaie sajaued
(1) ewed

v sezald ap ejsi]

alejquiesuy |3 eded 3331dsag ap ewedhelq



Teseres
&&

"opeqeoe |3 Jeuep o JeAel Jejna
eled ugued ap eleo e| es ‘oleqe
£90( 0}111BD |9p BWED B| BB} OA

L osed

T
PSS
220

>

DOOOOOC
OO
0,000.00

*sopo} sojejsnle 4enoiued us osed eped esed
sopejelsul uglsa saledsay so| anb zaa eun ‘ouew ej uod sojeisnle A saf
-e119Y SO| Sopo} ejquiesud ‘alejquesus [9p osed eped ajueinq :V1ON

Jejquiesus |e sayued se| ap e}si| e] B}InSuod ‘afejquiesus |9 Jejljioey} eied
S0oLIBW
sopep ap obanl o/A sa|qeisnle sanej| ‘aleale :alejquesus |8 eied SeLRSEIBU SBIUBILBLIBH

'£9/9-/98-008-1 | 81ual|d |ap 0131AI8S [ap Ojuaweedap oJlsanu

e ewej|| 0 0}sandaJ ap sezaid ap oueNwWJIoy} |8 Jeud|| eJed WO WEILFMMM U3 }8UISIU| Ud
souelsIA ‘YLSIHONIN TV 0LINA0Yd 3153 SYATINAIA ON ‘S8|eucidipe sauoidoniisul
seysadau o sejunbaid sauan Is o ezaid eunbje eye} 1S ‘saletsay A sezaid se|

Sepo) ueisa IS esinaJ ‘alejquesus |a Jezadwa ap Seuy ‘9sie|quesus e}ISadau 0}1ied |3

" SVdNLN4 SYLINSNOJ VdVd SANOIJINYLSNI SV1S3 vadvng ‘L1
"ouep Jainbjen Jeoalap eied osn epea ap Sajue OJLIED |3 JBSIAS] BPUSILLOIAI 85 0]

(4v9 £02) IS 0 ©p Sew e soonewnau Soj Sayul O "SeJewed se| 0 Sodfewnau
S0| e souep Jesned uepand anb sojalqo Jepodsue.) eied o0 salo1adns 81qos 0JLLIBD 8 JBSN O B
"01sandal ap ezaid
e| JaUBqo eISey oJJed |3 sasn ou ‘apuald o adwol ‘euep as sezaid se| ap eunbje IS
"ydw g se| sasedaiqos o\
'sejsidojne ua Jesn esed opeuasip g1Sa ou 0)LIeI 8]S]
'soJalesed Jepodsues ejed sasn o] O
*81anBn( un sa ou 0JLIRD 81ST "UQISIAIBANS UIS OB 8)SA UASN Soulu So| anb seuw.ad oN
'sapuelb sojnape Jebied
ap sajue sajaued so| euny ‘sajaued so| ap saouadns sap.ioq So| ua sojnoue sanbied o
"3UIoJuN BJaUBW 8p epIngLasIp e eun ua epeseq g1sa [eulwouU
osad ap pepiaedea e7 (b z9€) g 008 op €10} ef1ed ap owixew auwj| |8 sesedalqos o g
(‘NN "33 8p oxua) [ap Jepuels3
eJoH) “wrd g:y B "We 00:6 AP ‘SauIBIA B Saun ap ‘c9/9-/98-008-L[e eunielb eiousisise ap eaul|
eJ1Sanu e ewej| 1oAeyJod ‘a|je1ap ua sepeol|dxa 0 Sepe.e|oe Jas Uuelsadau 0 ‘sauoidonsul
Se}sa sspuafus ou IS "HySN 30 SIINV SINOIJINHLSNI Sv1Sva0L 0avdind NOJ 3311

< 16 S N o6

o

sajuel ot pepun6as 3p sSauolddNASY|

1. READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE USE. If you do not understand these
instructions, need clarification or further explanation, please call our toll free
answer line for assistance at 1-800-867-6763
Monday through Friday 9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m., CST.

2. Do not exceed the overall maximum load capacity of 800 Ibs (362 kg). The weight
rating is based on an evenly distributed load.

3. Do notload items on the top edges of the panels. Remove panels before loading

oversized items.

Do not allow children to use this cart without supervision. This cart is not a toy.

Do not use this cart to transport passengers.

This cart is not intended for highway use.

Do not exceed 5 mph.

If any parts become damaged, broken or misplaced, do not use the cart until

replacement parts have been obtained.

9. Do not use the cart on surfaces or for transporting objects that can cause damage
to the pneumatic tires or tubes.

Do not inflate the tires to more than 30 PSI (2.07 BAR).
10. Itis recommended that the cart be inspected for damage before each use.
11. KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FURTHER REFERENCE.

Assembly Instructions

Your cart requires assembly. Account for all parts before beginning assembly. If any
parts are missing, damaged, or if you have any questions or need additional instructions,
DO NOT RETURN THIS PRODUCT TO THE RETAILER, visit us at www.tricam.com to
complete the replacement parts submission form or call our customer service
department at 1-800-867-6763.

o N R

Tools required for assembly: pliers, adjustable wrenches and/or metric socket set.
For ease of assembly, refer to the parts list during assembly.

NOTE: During each step of assembly, assemble all hardware and
hand tighten. Once all the hardware is installed for that
particular step, tighten all hardware.

Step 1

Turn the cart bed upside down.
Use the cardboard from the
carton to keep from scratching or
damaging the finish.

OO
0

N AVAY

0‘0"




Step 2
Attach the front strut and yoke to the front axle sub-assembly using M8x170 carriage
bolt (1), M8 washer (1) and M8 lock nut (1). Tighten securely.

Step 3
Attach the connection bar onto the front axle sub-assembly using M6x17 shoulder
bolts (2), M6 washers (2), M6 lock nuts (2) M10 washer (1) and cotter pin (1).

M10 washer

Step 4
Attach the front axle assembly and front strut to the bed using M8x20 carriage bolts
(2), M8 washers (2) and M8 lock nuts (2). NOTE: the hardware to attach the front

strut to the bed is pre-assembled to the strut.

A. Place the front axle assembly and front strut onto
the bed. Attach the front strut to the bed first. Place
the M8x25 carriage bolt (pre-assembled to the strut) f
into the pre-punched hole on the bed and slide it into
place. Lift up slightly on the strut and tighten bolt
securely.

B. Next secure the

A AAAAANBN\ANNNAN/
front axl bly to |~ [} 999 Y9999
o s LPRCKSKCIRERN
carriage bolts (2), M8 | ] V’; ( T

washers (2) and M8 A VAVAVA

lock nuts (2). Tighten
bolts securely.

| VAVAVA _

R/

RSO0 O X OO

’V’v ‘gluswauLlly sousad
’ s0| sopoj} ejaldy
® ® "8I\l SB913N1RIU0D
L/
’A i
/\/

(2) A IN sejapuese
i (o2
XUR
QU

(¢) ‘0zxgIN 011BD
ap sousad (g) uoa
eweo e| e 0Jajue|ap
ala |ap alejquesua

|8 eunBase ‘obany g

‘gjuawaw.ly oulad |3 eyaide A Jopenbiowe

|2 a1uaweuabl| eyuena uebn| ns ua ojezysap A

{ eweo e| ua opesopiadaid oranyLo | us (Jopenbiiowe
|8 U0 opejquesuaald) Ggxg|\ 04483 8p

oulad [a 20|07 "eweD e| e 0Jajue|ap Jopenbiowe
|8 ell} oJawig "oJaiue|ap Jopenbiowe |8 A oisiue|ap

¢ ala |op alejquesua |a ewed e| ua e30j0) Y

QR Wﬁh XX X)
; " @

"Jopenbiowe |8

uo? ope|quesuaald gisa ewed | e 01djue|ap Jopenbiuowe | Jeiains eied

aleday |8 'y ON "SI\ Sed4an1enuoa (g) A gIN sejapue.e (z) ‘0ZxgIA 0J1ed ap soulad
(z) uoo ewea e| e osajue|ap Jopenbiyowe |3 A oiaiue|ap als |ap alejquesus |a ell4
p osed

OLIN E[opuRlY

"B1aARYD
ap Jopesed (1) A QLIAl B[2puBJe (|) ‘9N SBOJaNIRIIU0D (Z) ‘9N SB[BpueIe (Z) ‘L IXIIN
oiquoy ap sousad (g) uoo olajue|ap ala [ap alejquwesuagns e UQIXauod ap eileq ej eli4
€ osed

iy

"aluawawully sojeisnly
"g|\l B9JaN1eJluod (|) eun A g\ ejapuele () eun ‘gz LX8IA 0413 ap ouad (1) un uod
oJajue|ap ala |ap alejquesuaqns |3 ua ejjinbioy e| A oialuelap Jopenbiuowe |9 ell4
Z osed




AVAVAVAVAVA § TAVAVAAANAN

DA R R
0 0000000
7 oo

"ajuaWaLIly
sousad so| eisnly

"8I\l Sealanienuoo (g) A gIN

se[apue.e (z) ‘0ZxgIN 041ed

ap soulad (g) uod eweo e| e
oJaseJy ala |ap alejquesua

|8 eunbase ‘obany -9

/\/\/\/\

RN
Y A2,

\
AVAVAVAVA

"ajuaWaLLIly
sousad so| ejalide

A JopenBiuowe eped
ajuawesabl| eyuena 1ebn)
ns ua so|ez||sap A eweo e|
ua sopesojiadaid so101y110
So| ua (Jopenbiyowe

|9 uod sopejquesuaald)
GZX8IN 04489 Bp

soulad s0| B90|07) "BWED |
e soJaseJ} sasopenbipowe
so| efly oJawd

"BWEI B| 81qOS

soJaseJ} salopenbiiowe
so| A oJaseuy ala |ap
alejqwesua |8 20|09 g

TR
fs
KRN

‘0JaseJ) ale |ap alejquesua
|9p OwWaJlIxa eped a1qos
soJaseJ} salopenbiiowe
so| eziisaq y

97 95030050000 ¥
RS

XXX
FLLRRRIIIN

IANAA XA XX XX
% Y%

"Jopenbipowe epea ua opejquesuasaid

auaIA BWRI B| B S0Jasel} saiopenbipowe so| Jejains eied aletsay |9 'y LON
"8I\l SeaJanleuo9 (g) A g\ sejapuele (g) ‘0ZxgIN 041ed ap sousad (Z)

uod ewed e| e solasesy salopenbipowe so| A osased ala |ap alejquiesua |9 ell4
G osed

Step 5

Attach the rear axle assembly and rear struts onto the bed using M8x20 carriage bolts

(2), M8 washers (2) and M8 lock nuts (2).
NOTE: the hardware to attach the rear struts to the bed is pre-assembled

to each strut.

A. Slide the rear struts
onto each end of the rear
axle assembly.

B. Place the rear axle
assembly and rear struts onto
the bed. Attach the rear struts
to the bed first. Place the
M8x25 carriage bolts (pre-
assembled to the strut) into the
pre-punched holes on the bed
and slide them into place. Lift
up slightly on each strut and
tighten bolts securely.

C. Nextsecure the rear axle
assembly to the bed using
M8x20 carriage bolts (2), M8
washers (2) and M8 lock nuts
(2).Tighten bolts securely.

o

AR
AR
)

X

\

NN,
’V’V \/ V‘V/ /4
s’ &

00
é#”””““&b

Y %
KA

(i

CRXXXKX
QKX
0000000

Y% %%

N

~
».
b’AA{?AAA

NN

\ W0 09.9.9,
LS,
I oy

A

¢

%

AVA

SP

N N\

" 5

NONONN NN\




Step 6

Attach the wheels by first placing the
wheel spacers (4) onto the front and
rear axles.

Step 7

Place the wheels onto each axle (valve
stems facing out). Next place the
wheel washers and insert a cotter pin
into the hole at each end of the axles,
then bend back the ends of the cotter
pins with pliers to keep them in place.

Step 8

Attach the handle to the yoke using
M8x60 hex bolt (1), M8 washer (1) and M8
lock nut (1). Tighten securely.

Step 9

The lock handles are pre-assembled onto
the panels. NOTE: Do not tighten the lock
nuts on the lock handles until the end of
this step.

Attach the front, back, and side panels (2)
onto the bed using the fence assembly
pins. Latch the front and back panels to
the side panels using the lock handles.
Once all panels are locked together in the
upright position, tighten all lock nuts.

"SBJaN]eJIu0 se|
sepoi eisnle ‘|eaiuan ugiaisod ua sopiun
u91sa sajaued so| anb zaA eu "8.1a19 ap

sofuew so| syueipaw sajetale| sajaued
so| e 0JaseJ} A |ejuoly sajaued so| au
*1019810.d |ap alejquesus ap salopesed
SO| Opuezi|iin ‘ewed e| e sa|elale| (g)

so| A sosasel] ‘solajue|ap sajaued soj ell4
‘osed 81sa ap |euly [3 eISeY 311319 ap
sobuew so| ap sealaniesjuod se| saisnfe
ON VLON 'so|aued so| e sopejquesuaa.d
uelsa a.lald ap sobuew so

6 osed

EIETENTT
sojeisnly "8I\l B9Jan1esuo09 (1)

A g\ elapueae (1) ‘09xg|\ 04Je2 ap ousad
(L) un uoa ejinbioy e e obuew [ efl4

g osed

ebn| ns ua sojielly esed sa1ealje uod elaARYD Bp
salopesed so| ap sejund se| seJie eioey ejqop A
sala so| ap owaJlxa eped ap 0IJ11I0 |8 US BIBABYD
ap Jopesed un epasul 8 Sepan. se| ap sejapuele
se| e90|09 ‘0Banq ‘(elanje el9ey SEINA|BA SE|

ap sobejsen soj) ala eped ua sepani se| 20|09

[ osed

‘0Jased) A olaiuejap

sala so| ua sepans ap saiopeloedsa (y) so| 1820|092
S8IUE UIS OU 0}L1IBD [@ U SBpPan. Se| BIUOI

9 osed



A CAUTION

DO NOT EXCEED MAXIMUM OVERALL LOAD CAPACITY 800 Ibs (362 kg).
| PERSON SHOULD NEVER RIDE IN THE UTILITY CART.
WEIGHT RATING IS BASED ON AN EVENLY DISTRIBUTED LOAD.

"H Replacement Parts List
" , For replacement parts, please visit us online at www.tricam.com to com-
» —
9

plete the replacement parts submission form or call our customer service

H department at 1-800-867-6763, 9 a.m. - 4 p.m., CST, Monday - Friday.
B. Side Panels (2)
C. Front Panel (1)
D. Back Panel (1)
E. 10in (25.4cm) Wheels (4)
y F.  Front Axle Sub-Assembly (1)
G. Yoke (1) )
) . salelyay ap 1y * H. Front Strut (1
a (s “)Hoﬁﬁeﬂ VE: I.  Front Axle Connection Bar (1)
(1) 0Jasely al7 |ap alejquesuagng ¢ K. Rear Struts (2)
(1) o481uR|9( JOpENBIOWY "H
(1) elinbioy "D
(1) odawuejaq
a3 |ap alejquesuagng 4 E
(¥) (wo ¥'z) B1d oL ap sepany °3 '
(1) louaisod jaued @
(1) [eauoig jaueq -9
() sojelaie] sajaued g

"SQUIal/\ B SBUNT ap ‘0J3ua7) |ap Jepuels] eJoH “wd y e "we g ap
‘©9/9-/98-008-| |B 81UaI|2 B 0IJIAIBS 8p Olusweuedap oJisanu e ewe|| 0 H.

G.
oisandaJ ap sezald apoLie|nw.io) o43sanu Jeis|dwod eled WO WL ILITMMM ——
U8 1auJaju| Jod SOURYSIA ‘BISIIOUIW |B O]18AJOABP 3P SBlUY

01S3nday ap sezdid ap eisi]

"JINHO4INN VHINVIN 3d vaindaldlsia

VOHVYI VNN N3 vavsvd v.1S3 TVNINON 0S3d 3d avaidvdvd V1 L.
"OLI4HVYD 13 HYLINOI N393d VONNN SYNOSH3Ad SVY1 ‘(D) Z9€)
g7 008 3d TV.LOL VOHVI 3d OWIXVINl LINIT 73 HVSVdIHa0S ON

NOIDNYIIUd Y





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


